ADVERTISEMENT FOR RFP

CITY OF NATCHITOCHES (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner").

The Owner will accept sealed proposals for – **Residential Solid Waste Collection and Disposal,** City RFP No. <u>0308</u>, and will be received by Edd Lee, Director of Purchasing, City of Natchitoches, 1400 Sabine Street, Natchitoches, Louisiana, 71457, for the solid waste collection and disposal services described as follows:

"RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL"

Sealed proposals shall be addressed to the City of Natchitoches, Office of the Director of Purchasing and delivered to the City not later than **2:00 P.M.** on Thursday, **September 14, 2023**. All proposals shall be plainly marked as follows: Name of Contractor, "RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL," City of Natchitoches RFP No. <u>0308</u>, To be opened at <u>2:00 P.M.</u>, local time, on <u>September 14, 2023</u>, Any proposals received after the specified time and date will not be considered. The sealed proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud at <u>2:00 P.M.</u> (Central Standard Time) on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>September 14, 2023</u>, at the City of Natchitoches Purchasing Department, 1400 Sabine Street, Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457.

The RFP package can be obtained by contacting the City of Natchitoches Purchasing Department located at 1400 Sabine Street, Natchitoches, LA 71457, or by calling 318-357-3870.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all proposals for just cause; such actions will be in accordance with Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes. All bidders must complete the required forms in the RFP package. All Addendums issued must be acknowledged by the bidder.

The Contractor shall begin mobilization and within thirty (30) calendar days of the receipt of the award of RFP #0308.

The City of Natchitoches is an equal opportunity employer.

Any person with disabilities requiring special accommodations under ADA requirements must contact the Owner no later than (7) days prior to bid opening.

The City of Natchitoches Fairness, Equality, and Inclusion Program desires to provide equal opportunities for small disadvantaged, women, and minority-owned businesses to compete for and perform services, regardless of race, color, sex, or national origin.

Publishing Dates: August 24, 31, & September, 7, 2023 /s/ Ronnie Williams, Jr.,

Mayor

Run in the Legal Section of the: Natchitoches Times